
LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 
Childwatch International Key Institutions Assembly 
 
26 – 27 June 2004, Hurdalsjøen Conference Centre, Norway 
 
 
KEY INSTITUTION REPRESENTATIVES LISTED BY CONTINENT 
 
AFRICA  
 
Carlos Cardoso 
CODESRIA, Dakar, Senegal 
Av. Cheikh Anta Diop X Canal IV, BP 3304 Dakar, 18524, Senegal 
E-mail: carlos.cardoso@codesria.sn
Phone: 221-825 98 22/23 
Fax: 221-824 12 89 
 
Frederick Okatcha 
Department of Educational Psychology, Kenyatta University 
P.O.Box 43844, Nairobi, Kenya 
E-mail: cyberclixx@yahoo.com
Phone: (+254) 204441255 
Fax: (+254) 20811242 
 
Rose September 
Unit for Child Research, University of Western Cape 
Private Bag X17 Bellville Cape Town South Africa 
E-mail: rseptember@uwc.ac.za
Phone: (+27) 21 913 8464, (+27) 21 959 2602/3 
Fax: (+27) 21 959 2606 
 
Maylene ShungKing 
Children’s Research Centre, University of Cape Town 
46 Sawkins Road Rondebosch Cape Town 7700 South Africa  
E-mail: maylene@rmh.uct.ac.za
Phone: (+27) 21 689 5404 
Fax: (+27) 21 6898330 
 
 
ASIA 
 
Chen Chen 
China Youth and Children Research Centre 
25 Xisanhuan North Road, Bejing 100089, P.R.China 
E-mail: aacchen@vip.sina.com
Phone: 86-10-88567558 
Fax: 86-10-88568011 
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Nittaya Kotchabakhdi 
National Institute for Child & Family Development,Mahidol University 
999 Buddha Monthol 4 Rd., Salaya, Nakorn Pathom 73170 Thailand 
E-mail: directcf@mahidol.ac.th
Phone: 662-441-0602-8 ext. 1304 
Fax: 662-441-0167 
 
Usha Nayar 
Unit for Child and Youth Research, Tata Institute of Social Sciences 
TATA Institute for Social Sciences, Unit for Child and Youth Research, P.B. 8313 Deonar 
,Mumbai 400 088, India  
E-mail: usnayar@tiss.edu ; usnayar@rediffmail.com  
 
Helen Ju Qing 
China Youth and Children Research Center 
25 Xisanhuan North Road, Bejing 100089, P.R.China 
E-mail: wzzhg@yahoo.com
Pone: 8610-88567558 
Fax: 8610-68466893  
 
Swarna Wijetunge 
NEREC, University of Colombo 
Faculty of Education, University of Colombo, Colombo 3 Sri Lanka 
E-mail: swaw@isplanka.lk
Phone: (+94) 11 250 4734 
Fax: (+94) 11 258 3810 
 
 

EUROPE 
 
Sarah Allen 
Institute of Child Care Research 
Institute of Childe Care Research, 5A Lennoxvale, Belfast, BT9 5BY, Northern Ireland 
E-mail: s.j.allen@qub.ac.uk
Phone: (+44) 028 90975572 
Fax: (+44) 028 90687416 
 
Stewart Asquith 
Centre for Child and Society, University of Glasgow 
5 Riselaw Terrace Edinburgh, EH10 6HW, Scotland 
E-mail: asquith48@blueyonder.co.uk
Phone: (+44) 780 107 4856 
Fax: (+44) 780 144 3903 
 
Elisabeth Backe-Hansen 
Norwegian Social Research (NOVA) 
Munthesgt. 29, PB 3223 Elisenberg, 0208 Oslo, Norway 
E-mail: ebh@nova.no
Phone: (+47) 22 54 13 07 
Fax: (+47) 22 54 12 01 
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Ferran Casas 
Catalan Interdisciplinary Research Network on Children's Rights and Children's Quality 
of Life, University of Girona  
Institut de Recerca sobre Qualitat de Vida Fac Economiques i Empr., soterrani. Campus 
Montilivi. Univ Girona 17071- Girona, Spain 
E-mail: ferran.casas@udg.es
Phone: (+34) 972-418980/ (+34) 620-236957 
Fax: (+34) 972-428032 
 
Maria Cherkasova 
Centre for Independent Ecological Programs 
Malaya Bronnaya st. 12-12 123104 Moscow, Russia 
E-mail: mcherk@rol.ru
Phone: (095) 118-8686 
Fax: (095) 118-8686 
 
Judith Ennew 
Centre for Family Research, University of Cambridge 
4A Kanninakr Court,128 Saladaeng, Bangkok 10500, Thailand  
E-mail: je19@hermes.cam.ac.uk
Phone: +66 2632 2743  
 
Robbie Gilligan 
Children's Research Centre, Trinity College, Dublin, Ireland 
Address: The Children’s Research Centre, Trinity College, Dublin 2, Ireland 
Phone: +353 (0)1 608 2901 
Fax: +353 (0)1 608 2347 
E-mail:  rgillign@tcd.ie
 
Daniel Gerbery 
The Bratislava Center for Work and Family Studies 
Spitálska 6 812 41 Bratislava Slovak Republik 
E-mail: gerbery@sspr.gov.sk
Phone: (+421) 2-5975-2517 
Fax: (+421) 2-5296-6633 
 
Sheila Greene 
Children's Research Centre, Trinity College 
30 Anglesa Street, trinity College, Dublin 2 Ireland 
E-mail: sgreene@tcd.ie
Phone: 00 353 1 6083851  
Fax: 00 353 1 6082347 
 
Anne Trine Kjørholt 
Norwegian Centre for Child Research, NTNU 
NTNU- Dragvoll, 7491 Trondheim,Norway 
E-mail: Anne.Trine.Kjorholt@svt.ntnu.no
Phone: (+47) 73 59 62 41 
Fax: (+47) 73 59 62 41  
 
Per Egil Mjaavatn 
Norwegian University of Science and Technology 
NTNU- Dep. Of Education,N- 7491 Trondheim, Norway 
E-mail: per.egil.mjaavatn@svt.ntnu.no
Phone: (+47) 94 03 73 66 
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Fax: (+47) 73 59 18 90 
 
Clive Sellick 
The School of Social Work and Psychosocial Sciences,  
University of East Anglia,Elizabeth Fry Building, Norwich, NR4 7TJ UK 
E-mail: c.sellick@uea.ac.uk
Phone: (+44) 160 359 2086 
Fax: (+44) 160 359 3552 
 
Helga Sneddon 
Institute of Child Care Research, Belfast, Northern Ireland 
Queen\s University, 5a Lennoxvale, Belfast, N.Ireland, United Kingdom BT9 5BN 
E-mail: h.sneddon@qub.ac.uk
Phone: (+44) 0 28 909 75401 
Fax: (+44) 0 28 906 87416 
 
Lenka Šulová 
Centre for Family Environments, Prague, Czech Republic 
Jelení 91, Prague 1, Czech Republic 11800 
E-mail: lenka.sulova@quick.cz
Phone: (+422) 333 553 09 
Fax: (+422) 333567 01 
 
 

LATIN AMERICA & THE CARIBBEAN 
 
Marta Arango 
CINDE, Colombia 
Calle 77 Sur No 43A 27, Vereda San Jose, Sabaneta, Antioquia, Colombia 
E-mail: marango@cinde.org.co
Phone: (574) 288 0111 
Fax: (574) 288 3991 
 
Milena Grillo  
Fundación Paniamor, San José, Costa Rica 
P.O.Box 376-2150 Moravia, San Jose Costa Rica 
E-mail: milena@paniamor.or.cr
Phone: (506) 2342993 
Fax: (506) 2342956 
 
Maria Angelica  Kotliarenco Azerman 
Centro de Estudios y Atención del Niño y la Mujer 
Address: Nueva de Bueras 180, Santiago, Chile 
Email: makonsultora@yahoo.com
Phone: (+56) 2 6330514 
Fax: (+56) 2 6383040 
 
Julie Meeks-Gardner 
Caribbean Child Development Centre,School of Continuing Studies, University of the 
West Indies, Mona Kingston 7, Jamaica
E-mail:  julie.meeksgardner@uwimona.edu.jm
Phone:  (876) 927-1618 
Fax:  (876) 977-7433 
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Norma del Río 
Children’s Documentation Center, Universidad Autonoma Metropolitana 
Prol.Canal de Miramontes 3855 Edif. C 2o.piso,  
Ex-Hacienda de San Juan de Dios Tlalpan, Mexico 14387, D.F. Mexico 
E-mail: norma99@prodigy.net.mx, infancia@correo.uam.mx
Phone: 52-55-56736088 
Fax: 52-55-56736088 
 
Irene Rizzini 
The International Center for Research and Policy on Childhood (CIESPI), 
Pontifícia Universidade Católica do Rio de Janeiro, Brazil 
Address:. Caixa Postal: 38002 - CEP 22 451 970, Rio de Janeiro - RJ - Brasil 
Email: rizzini@hexanet.com.br
Phone: 55 21 3114-1656 extension 39, 
Phone/ Fax: 55 21 2259-2908 
 
Julio Rosenblatt 
Instituto Internamericano del Niño, Montevideo, Uruguay 
Av. 8 de Octubre 2904, 11600 Montevideo, Uruguay 
E-mail: iinpiinfa@redfacil.com.uy
Phone: (598-2) 4872150 
Fax: (598-2) 4873242 
 
Maria Angelica Sepulveda 
Center for Childhood and Family Research (CENDIF) 
Address: Centro de Investigaciones para la Infancia y la Familia (CENDIF), Universidad 
Metropolitana, Apartado 76.819, Caracas 1070-A, Venezuela 
E-mail: msepulveda@unimet.edu.ve
Phone: +58 212 241 6869 / +58 212 241 4833 
Fax: +58 212 241 6869 
 
 

NORTH AFRICA & THE MIDDLE EAST 
 
Ziad Abdeen  
Unit for Child Research, Al Quds University, Palestine 
Address: Nutrition and Health Research Institute, Abu Deis, Westbank Palestine 
E-mail: zabdeen@planet.edu
Phone: (+972) 26289798 
Fax: (+972) 26289849 
 
Mohammad Shaheen 
Unit for Child Research, Al Quds University, Palestine 
Albireh-West Bank-PO Box 4006 Child Research Uni Palestine 
E-mail: cdphc@palnet.com
Phone: (+97) 222 952 767 
Fax: (+97) 222 981 526 
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NORTH AMERICA 
 
Natasha Blanchet-Cohen 
Institute for Child Rights and Development, University of Victoria 
University of Victoria, PO Box 1700 Victoria BC V8W 2W2, Canada 
E-mail: nbciird@uvic.ca
Phone: 250-472-4762 
Fax: 250-472-4830 
 
Mark Courtney 
Chapin Hall Center for Children, University of Chicago, USA 
1313 East 60th Street Chicago, IL 60637 USA 
E-mail: mcourtney@chapinhall.org
Phone: (+1) 773-256-5162   
Fax: (+1) 773-753-5940 
 
Selim Iltus 
Children's Environments Research Group, The City University of New York 
CUNY Graduate Center, 365 5th Ave. 5th floor New York, NY 10016, USA 
E-mail: siltus@gc.cuny.edu
Phone: 1-646-209-5314 
Fax: 1-212-817-1564 
 
Roger Hart 
Children's Environments Research Group, The City University of New York, USA 
Address: Children’s Environments Research Group, The City University of New York, 365 
5th Ave, New York, NY 10016 
E-mail: rhart@gc.cuny.edu
Phone: 212-817-1902 
Fax: 212-817-1564 
 
Mark Small 
Institute for Family and Neighborhood Life, Clemson University 
158 Poole Ag. Center I.F.N.L Clemson University Clemson, South Carolina 29634, USA 
E-mail: msmall@clemson.edu
Phone: 1-864-656-6286 
Fax: 1-864-656-6281 
 

 
THE PACIFIC REGION 
 
Natalie Bolzan 
Child and Youth Policy Research Unit, University of Western Sydney 
University of Western Sydney, Locked Bag 1797 Penrtith South DC 1797 NSW, Australia 
E-mail: n.bolzan@uws.edu.au
Phone: 0061 2 9772 6531 
Fax: 0061 2 9773 0019 
 
Robyn Fitzgerald 
Centre for Children and Young People, Southern Cross University, Lismore 
Southern Cross University PO Box 157 Lismore NSW 2480, Australia 
E-mail: rfitzger@scu.edu.au
Phone: 0266-203605 
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Fax: 0266-221833 
 
Anne Graham 
Centre for Children and Young People, Southern Cross University, Lismore 
Southern Cross University PO Box 157 Lismore NSW 2480, Australia 
E-mail: agraham@scu.edu.au
Phone: 02 66 203613 
Fax: 0266-221833 
 
Jan Mason 
Child and Youth Policy Research Unit, University of Western Sydney 
Locked Bag 1797 Penrith South DC NSW 1797 Australia 
E-mail: jan.mason@uws.edu.au
Phone: 61 (0)2 97726255 
Fax: 61(0)2 94986364 
 
Anne B. Smith 
Children's Issues Centre, University of Otago 
University of Otago Box 56 Dunedin, New Zealand 
E-mail: anneb.smith@stonebow.otago.ac.nz
Phone: (+64) 3 479 5038 
Fax: (+64) 3 479 5039 
 
Nicola Taylor 
Children's Issues Centre, University of Otago 
University of Otago Auckland Centre PO Box 5543 Auckland New Zealand 
E-mail: nicola.taylor@otago.ac.nz
Phone: (+64) 9 373 9717 
Fax: (+64) 9 373 9701 
 
 
 
CHILDWATCH INTERNATIONAL RESEARCH NETWORK SECRETARIAT 
 
Hilde Faugli 
Assistant 
P.O Box 1132, Blindern, N-0317 Oslo, Norway 
E-mail: hilde.faugli@hotmail.com
 
Jon-Kristian Johnsen 
Director 
P.O Box 1132, Blindern, N-0317 Oslo, Norway 
E-mail: j.k.johnsen@childwatch.uio.no
Phone: (+47) 22 85 48 41 
Fax: (+47) 22 85 50 28 
 
Pernille Skotte 
Project Coordinator 
P.O Box 1132, Blindern, N-0317 Oslo, Norway 
E-mail: p.s.skotte@childwatch.uio.no
Phone: (+47) 22 85 43 50 
Fax: (+47) 22 85 50 28 
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